
Race:1
550y/503m

20:57
 Grade  

AA0

Sponsored by: Shelbourne Bookmakers

Shelbourne Park

Shelbourne Park Bookmakers Easter Cup Round 2 Heat 1

Wnr €30000, 2nd €7000, 3rd €3000
 HtWnr: €250 Unpl R2: €125 4 Qualify Entry 

Fee €50

Total Prizefund €49,490

Act 549.1y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 AA0 AA0
T2 A1 AA0
T3 AA0 AA0
T4 A0 AA0
T5 AA0 AA0
T6 AA0 AA0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.47]Late-Clondoty Mark

TR: Owen McKenna[29.47-SPK] 19 6 24Mr. Denis  Murphy (Killarney) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Clondoty Amy).Jun'23CALLAWAY FIVE TPW €9,055

Mar 14'26 75 550R    AA0 T3 3.51 1111 1st 4L LdRu,ALd 29.47 Sand 3/1 SPK Coosane Pickles *29.47
Feb 21'26 75 525R    AA0 T6 2.10 5665 4th 2.25L/hd SlAw,AHandy28.88 -.30 Slow 10/3 SPK Swords Style 28.75
Feb 14'26 75 525R    AA0 T5 2.14 2211 1st 3L Chl1/2,Ld 3 28.49 Sand 6/4 SPK Lemon Hidalgo *28.49
Feb 7'26 75 525R    AA0 T5 2.11 2222 2nd 3L FAw,A 2nd 28.15 Sand 7/2 SPK Crossfield Matt 28.36
Sep 27'25 73 550R    AA0 T5 3.49 1111 1st nk FAw,HldOn 29.77 Sand 16/1 SPK Magical Sapphire *29.77

Blue

2 [29.92]Late-Droopys Boyo

TR: Corona Ryan[29.92-SPK] 15 1 15Mr. Birol  Nadir/Mr. Paddy Kehoe (Co. Dubli Ibk.D.(Dromana Bucko-Droopys Zero).Sep'23ZENITH GIZMO TPW €1,385

Mar 14'26 72 550R    AA0 T1 3.54 5555 4th 6.50L EvAw,RL1&2 29.47 Sand 8/1 SPK Callaway Five 29.92
Mar 1'26 72 600R    AA0 T3 7.34 5555 4th 13.0L StbTp,RnOn 32.95 -.50 Slow 11/2MGRDurrow Star 33.36
Feb 14'26 72 525R    AA0 T4 2.18 6544 3rd 3.00L SlAw,RnOn 28.31 Sand 12/1 SPK Clona Comet 28.52
Jan 10'26 72 525T    T3 0.00 Solo 28.28 Sand SPK *28.28
Oct 24'25 73 575R    A1 T4 4.92 2222 2nd 4L A 2nd,RnOn 30.86 Sand 2/1 SPK Blackeyed Turbo 31.14

White

3 [29.32]Late-Droopys Inline

TR: Owen McKenna[29.32-SPK] 28 9 77The-Field-Sports-Syn.E.Murphy (Brosna Ke Ibkw.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Sweet).Nov'22CALLAWAY KNEGARE TPW €53,670

Mar 14'26 74 550R    AA0 T3 3.54 5666 4th 4.50L CrdRu,NvSh 29.59 Sand 3/1 SPK Droopys Faithful 29.90
Mar 7'26 74 550R    AA0 T3 3.51 3332 2nd 2.00L EvAw,FinWl 29.50 Sand 5/1 SPK Droichead Nua 29.64
Nov 15'25 73 525T    T4 0.00 Solo 28.09 Sand SPK *28.09
Jun 13'25 72 550R    AA0 T1 4.43 2332 2nd 4.00L Crd 1,FinWl 29.09+.10 Fast11/4 TRL Seven Beach 29.47
Jun 6'25 72 550R    AA0 T2 4.55 2213 1st 5L EP,Ld 3 29.53+.10 Fast5/4f TRL Dashing Toro *29.63

Black

4 [29.77]Late-Satin Tango

TR: Michael Taggart(NI)[29.77-SPK] 29 9 55Hackney-Boys-Syndicate (London) Ibk.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Satin Abbie).Aug'22HACKNEY TANGO TPW €7,025

Mar 14'26 71 550R    AA0 T3 3.54 4444 4th 10.00L EvAw,A 4th 29.31 Sand 6/1 SPK Droopys Kathleen 30.01
Feb 24'26 74 325T    T4 0.00 Solo 17.61 Sand LFD *17.61
Oct 18'25 70 525R    AA0 T1 2.64 1122 1st 1L EP,HldOn 28.63 Sand 4/5 LFD Fridays April *28.63
Sep 20'25 69 525R    AA0 T4 2.48 1111 1st 6.25L FAw,Trec 28.07 Sand DLK Drogon *28.07
Jun 28'25 71 525R    AA0 T3 3.39 2211 1st 8.5L Ld 3,drclr 28.60+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Innfield Riddle *28.70

Orange

5 [29.55]
TR: Owner[29.55-SPK] 20 8 16Mr. Tom  Lennon (Co. Kilkenny) Wbe.D.(Ballymac Best-Lemon Ariana).Jan'23LEMON HIDALGO TPW €7,250

Mar 14'26 78 550R    AA0 T6 3.52 3222 2nd 3.50L ClrRn,W Ri 29.31 Sand 4/1 SPK Droopys Kathleen 29.55
Feb 28'26 77 525R    A0 T5 2.06 3311 1st 2.5L Ld 3,FinWl 28.47 Sand 11/4 SPK Brickhill Sky *28.47
Nov 21'25 81 525R    AA0 T6 4.42 2222 1st 1L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.45 -.30 Slow 6/4 KKY Lemon Herbie *29.15
Nov 8'25 79 525R    AA0 T6 2.16 4111 1st 0.75L ChlRi,LdNrL 28.37 Sand 6/4 SPK Brockagh Justine *28.37
Oct 18'25 78 525R    A0 T5 2.06 1111 1st 6.5L EP,drclr 28.23 Sand 4/1 SPK Clonnloch Cliste *28.23

Stripes

6 [29.69]Late-Good Tank

TR: Paul Hennessy[29.69-SPK] 15 7 24Mr.Lee Craze (Hemel Hampstead) Wwbk.D.(Good Cody-Deelish Oreo).Jun'23LENNIES TANK TPW €12,615

Mar 14'26 79 550R    AA0 T5 3.40 1122 3rd 1.50L Ld1/2,BmpBS 29.59 Sand 5/4 SPK Droopys Faithful 29.69
Mar 7'26 79 550R    AA0 T5 3.62 5445 3rd 9.50L StbTp,Crd1/2 29.50 Sand 1/1 SPK Droichead Nua 30.16
Feb 28'26 79 525R    AA0 T6 2.06 1111 1st 1L EP,drclr 28.23 Sand 5/2 SPK Ballydoyle Tina *28.23
Nov 8'25 80 525R    A2 T6 3.30 2222 1st 2.5L ChlRi,LdRi 28.15 Sand 2/1 CRK The Other Aari *28.15
Oct 17'25 79 525R    A2 T6 3.39 1111 1st 14L FAw,drclr 28.31 Sand 2/7 CRK Pappys Addition *28.31

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: J-P

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
550y/503m

21:12
 Grade  

AA0

Sponsored by: Shelbourne Bookmakers

Shelbourne Park

Shelbourne Park Bookmakers Easter Cup Round 2 Heat 2

Wnr €30000, 2nd €7000, 3rd €3000
 HtWnr: €250 Unpl R2: €125 4 Qualify Entry 

Fee €50

Total Prizefund €49,490

Act 549.1y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 AA0 AA0
T2 AA0 AA0
T3 AA0 AA0
T4 AA0 AA0
T5 AA0 AA0
T6 AA0 AA0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.63]
TR: Tom O'Neill[29.63-SPK] 23 10 42Mr. T.J. Lyons/Mr. Noel Crowley (Macroom) Ibk.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Foyle Lucy).Sep'22LEMON ORLA TPW €7,955

Mar 14'26 65 550R    AA0 T3 3.67 4222 1st hd Strfin,LdNrL 29.63 Sand 6/1 SPK Miami Hans *29.63
Mar 7'26 66 525R    AA0 T3 3.39 4412 5th 4.75L ChlBS,Ld 3 28.76 Sand 3/1 CRK Ballymac Kamala 29.09
Aug 2'25 66 525R    AA0 T1 3.34 2222 2nd 0.50L ChlRi,EvCh 28.04+.20 Fast 3/1 CRK Silverhill Freya 28.27
Jun 7'25 65 525R    AA0 T2 2.18 4222 1st 1.5L LdRi,FinWl 28.36 Sand 5/4 SPK Innfield Riddle *28.36
May 17'2 64 525R    AA0 T1 2.25 5443 1st 0.75L FinWl,LdRi 28.45 Sand 1/1 SPK Mosey Lil *28.45

Blue

2 [30.13]Late-Ballymac Hyland

TR: Garry Dempsey[30.13-SPK] 4 4 00Mr. Seamus  Taaffe/Mr. David S.  Lawrenc Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cooper-Ballymac Sahara).May'24MIAMI HYLAND TPW €3,075

Mar 14'26 79 550R    AA0 T1 3.59 6444 3rd 4.00L Crd 1,ChlRi 29.85 Sand 5/2 SPK Hackney Mati 30.13
Mar 7'26 79 525R    A1 T3 2.06 1111 1st 3.5L Ld 1,drclr 28.38 Sand 5/4 SPK Town Kitten *28.38
Feb 28'26 79 525R    A1 T2 2.11 1111 1st 2.5L EP,drclr 28.52 Sand 7/4 SPK Roscomroe Rocky *28.52
Dec 19'25 78 525R    A3 T1 2.18 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 28.84 Sand 4/6 SPK Highview Louise *28.84
Dec 11'25 78 525R    ON1 T5 2.33 3311 1st 5.5L Ld 3,FinWl 29.57 -.50 Slow 3/1 SPK Getup Me Ava *29.07

White

3 [29.43]
TR: Tom O'Neill[29.43-SPK] 45 11 910The-Ashgrove-Trio-Syndicate (Ballyhooly) Ibk.D.(Jacob Tashadelek-Foyle Lucy).Sep'22BALLYHOOLY BRUNO TPW €28,280

Mar 14'26 78 550R    AA0 T4 3.58 6533 2nd 0.50L Chl 3,StyOn 29.59 Sand 8/1 SPK Droopys Faithful 29.62
Mar 7'26 79 525T    T3 0.00 Solo 28.33 Sand CRK *28.33
Feb 28'26 78 525T    T2 0.00 Solo 28.49 Sand CRK *28.49
Sep 13'25 78 550R    AA0 T1 3.45 3211 1st 2L Ld3/4,FinWl 29.69 Sand 8/1 SPK Oreo Ollie *29.69
Aug 29'25 78 550R    AA0 T3 3.53 4333 3rd 3.00L/nk Crd3/4,FinWl 29.42 Sand 11/2 SPK Magical Mag 29.65

Black

4 [29.31]
TR: Robert G. Gleeson[29.31-SPK] 8 6 00Mr. Alan  Dobbs/Mr. Dylan  Browne-McMon Iwbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Dancer).May'23DROOPYS KATHLEEN TPW €13,320

Mar 14'26 60 550R    AA0 T2 3.46 1111 1st 3.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.31 Sand 1/1 SPK Lemon Hidalgo *29.31
Feb 28'26 60 525R    AA0 T1 2.15 5666 5th 9.50L SlAw,Crd 1 28.23 Sand 11/8 SPK Lennies Tank 28.89
Nov 16'24 60 525R    AA0 T1 2.05 2111 1st 3L RlRi,FinWl 28.05 Sand 1/10 SPK Unanimous Roxy *28.05
Nov 9'24 60 525R    AA0 T6 2.05 1111 1st 12.5L Ld 1,Trec 27.58 Sand 2/5 SPK Coolavanny Shona *27.58
Nov 1'24 60 525R    AA0 T1 2.05 1111 1st 11.5L Ld 1,drclr 27.77 Sand 4/9 SPK Pragmatism *27.77

Orange

5 [30.06]
TR: Owner[29.70-TRL] 30 8 510Joseph O'Flaherty,Kilmallock,Co.Limerick. Wbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Mays Blackstone).Sep'22MOORSTOWN KNIGHT TPW €5,455

Mar 14'26 68 550R    AA0 T5 3.56 4333 2nd 3.00L FinWl,W Ri 29.85 Sand 16/1 SPK Hackney Mati 30.06
Feb 28'26 70 525R    AA0 T6 3.12 5552 2nd hd FinWl,Chl 28.31+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Daleroad Devon 28.42
Nov 8'25 70 575R    AA0 T5 5.84 4445 3rd 2.50L StyOn,EvCh 30.92 Sand 14/1 CRK Bombay Pat 31.09
Oct 4'25 70 525R    AA0 T6 3.42 4433 2nd 0.50L DH,ChlRi 28.46 Sand 4/1 CRK Amarach Laoch 28.49
Aug 8'25 70 525R    AA0 T4 3.20 4422 1st 1.5L Mid,LdNrL 28.31+.10 Fast 7/2 TRL Casements Fort *28.41

Stripes

6 [29.53]Late-Rebel Magellan

TR: Paul Hennessy[29.53-SPK] 26 4 92Lee Craze, Hemel Hamostead,UK Wbkw.B.(Justice Minister-Cherish Me).Jun'23LENNIES MADGE TPW €6,190

Mar 14'26 64 550R    AA0 T6 3.65 5443 3rd 3.50L/hd W,StyOn 29.63 Sand 3/1 SPK Lemon Orla 29.88
Mar 7'26 64 525R    A1 T6 2.24 6641 1st 1L Ld 4,FinWl 28.45 Sand 7/4 SPK Zenith Pasha *28.45
Feb 28'26 64 525R    A1 T6 1.49 6543 4th 5L/hd SlAw,ClrRn 28.33 Sand 9/4 LMKMagical Hope 28.69
Feb 7'26 64 525R    A1 T6 1.42 6621 1st 2.5L Ld 3,FinWl 28.66 Sand 1/1 LMKBadly Behaving *28.66
Sep 20'25 63 575R    A0 T4 4.94 3111 1st 7L Ld 2,drclr 30.91 Sand 1/1 SPK Coolavanny Ogie *30.91

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: J-P

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
550y/503m

21:27
 Grade  

AA0

Sponsored by: Shelbourne Bookmakers

Shelbourne Park

Shelbourne Park Bookmakers Easter Cup Round 2 Heat 3

Wnr €30000, 2nd €7000, 3rd €3000
 HtWnr: €250 Unpl R2: €125 4 Qualify Entry 

Fee €50

Total Prizefund €49,490

Act 549.1y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 AA0 AA0
T2 AA0 AA0
T3 AA0 AA0
T4 AA0 AA0
T5 AA0 AA0
T6 AA0 AA0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.74]Late-Lone Mati

TR: Michael J O'Donovan[29.74-SPK] 8 5 11Hackney-Boys-Syndicate (London) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Ballymac Pete).Nov'23HACKNEY MATI TPW €6,000

Mar 14'26 79 550R    AA0 T2 3.56 2211 1st 3L Blk 1,Ld3/4 29.85 Sand 5/2 SPK Moorstown Knight *29.85
Feb 4'26 79 350T    T4 0.00 Solo StbTp 19.53 Sand LMK *19.53
Nov 29'25 78 550R    AA0 T2 3.43 2222 1st 0.5L AHandy,LdRi 29.74 Sand 4/5 SPK Cheque For Cash *29.74
Nov 15'25 78 525R    AA0 T2 2.10 4233 1st 0.5L FinWl,LdNrL 28.36 Sand 2/1 SPK Faypoint Ranger *28.36
Oct 25'25 80 525R    A0 T3 2.14 2221 1st 2.5L Ld 4,FinWl 28.35 Sand 2/1 SPK Elite Kursk *28.35

Blue

2 [29.78]
TR: Owner[29.78-SPK] 9 3 01Ariyah & Kaylah Culhane, Tarbert. Ibkw.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Hunters Sophia).Aug'23HUNTERS PILOT TPW €2,325

Mar 14'26 72 550R    AA0 T5 3.55 3322 3rd 4.50L Chl1/2,FinWl 29.47 Sand 16/1 SPK Callaway Five 29.78
Mar 6'26 72 525R    AA0 T1 3.15 3335 4th 6.5L/sh EvAw,Crd 3 28.17+.10 Fast 7/2 TRL Ballymac Gwennie 28.73
Dec 12'25 73 525R    AA0 T1 3.23 4455 5th 9.5L/hd/s EvAw,Crd 4 28.21 Sand 5/1 TRL Solo And Go 28.89
Sep 20'25 72 525R    AA0 T3 3.36 3456 6th 8.5L/sh Chl 1,Fd 28.36 Sand 4/1 CRK Parkview Cash 28.96
Aug 16'25 74 525R    A4 T2 3.23 2111 1st 4.5L SlAw,LdBS 28.63 Sand 1/2 TRL Chippy Treaty *28.63

White

3 [29.64]Late-Ballymac Hans

TR: Garry Dempsey[29.64-SPK] 8 5 01Mr. Noel  McSweeney/Mr. Birol Nadir (Land Ibk.D.(Ballymac Kingdom-Break The Best).May'24MIAMI HANS TPW €4,845

Mar 14'26 75 550R    AA0 T2 3.49 1111 2nd hd QAw,HdNrL 29.63 Sand 3/1 SPK Lemon Orla 29.64
Mar 7'26 76 525R    AA0 T2 2.27 6555 6th 2.25L/hd MsdBk,Crd 3 28.41 Sand 3/1 SPK Fahee Phantom 28.58
Feb 14'26 76 525R    AA0 T1 2.14 2111 1st 2.5L Ld 2,FinWl 28.61 Sand 3/1 SPK Steeple Rd Amber *28.61
Dec 6'25 74 525R    A0 T5 0.00 2211 1st 2L ChlBS,FinWl 28.68 -.20 Slow 6/4 SPK Town Kitten *28.48
Nov 21'25 74 525R    A3 T1 2.10 1111 1st 5.5L QAw,drclr 28.52 Sand 4/5 SPK Thurlesbeg Pablo *28.52

Black

4 [29.59]Late-Dynamic King

TR: Paul Hennessy[29.59-SPK] 40 9 710Mr. John  Boyle (Rostrevor) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Hugh Dream).Sep'22BOYLESPORTS BLUE TPW €12,090

Mar 14'26 70 550R    AA0 T1 3.46 2333 3rd 4.00L QAw,AHandy 29.31 Sand 4/1 SPK Droopys Kathleen 29.59
Mar 7'26 71 525R    A0 T1 2.12 3222 1st 1L AHandy,LdNr 28.37 Sand 5/4 SPK Gallant Prince *28.37
Feb 28'26 72 525R    A0 T1 2.08 5543 2nd hd RlRi,HdNrL 28.65 Sand 7/2 SPK Badminton Shiv 28.66
Nov 8'25 73 750R    DD0 T1 14.67 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,drclr 41.49 Sand 1/2 CRK Valhalla Vision *41.49
Nov 1'25 72 575R    AA0 T2 4.81 3322 1st 2L LdRi,FinWl 30.88+.25 Fast 7/4 SPK Bockos Sapphire *31.13

Orange

5 [29.59]
TR: Owner[29.59-SPK] 11 4 25Mr Daniel O'Rahilly (Castleisland) Wbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Curio).Oct'23DROOPYS FAITHFUL TPW €20,900

Mar 14'26 71 550R    AA0 T6 3.40 2211 1st 0.5L LdBS,HldOn 29.59 Sand 3/1 SPK Ballyhooly Bruno *29.59
Mar 7'26 71 350T    T5 0.00 Solo 18.63 Sand SPK *18.63
Nov 22'25 69 575R    AA0 T3 4.65 1111 1st 2L EP,drclr 30.67 Sand 11/2 SPK Glengar Silent *30.67
Sep 27'25 70 575R    AA0 T6 4.82 1111 1st 1.5L LdRu,ALd 30.60 Sand 7/1 SPK Ballymac Tibet *30.60
Sep 12'25 69 525R    AA0 T6 3.34 3211 1st 4.5L LdBS,FinWl 28.66 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Badly Behaving *28.56

Stripes

6 [29.21]
TR: Michael J O'Donovan[29.21-SPK] 27 12 38Mr. Clement Ryan (Co. Tipperary.) Wbkw.B.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Pickles).Oct'22COOSANE PICKLES TPW €21,075

Mar 14'26 66 550R    AA0 T6 3.55 4433 2nd 4.00L ChlBS,StyOn 29.47 Sand 6/4 SPK Callaway Five 29.75
Feb 14'26 66 600R    AA0 T6 6.15 6666 4th 4.00L SlAw,NvShw 32.48 Sand 4/5 SPK Bockos Sapphire 32.76
Nov 8'25 66 575R    AA0 T6 4.90 2221 1st 0.5L Ld 4,HldOn 30.96 Sand 2/1 SPK Lookandlep *30.96
Oct 25'25 66 600R    AA0 T5 5.98 1331 1st sh V W 4,Strfin 32.29 Sand 9/4 SPK Lookandlep *32.29
Aug 29'25 66 550R    AA0 T6 3.64 3333 1st hd Strfin,LdNrL 29.73 Sand 11/4 SPK Callaway Five *29.73

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: J-P

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


